

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P. No. 2597 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	27.02.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, Mr. T. Sharath, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr.P. Animi Reddy, learned counsel for unofficial respondent No.7 would seek to refer the matter to the Secretary/Co-Ordinator, Mediation Center, High Court Legal Services Committee to make efforts for reconciliation between the petitioner and the official respondent No.7 stating that their marriage has been solemnized on 17.08.2025 and seeks to provide an opportunity for amicable settlement between the parties. At request of both the parties, the matter is referred to the Secretary/Co-Ordinator, Mediation Center, High Court Legal Services Committee. The petitioner and unofficial respondent No.7 are directed to appear before the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee for the State of Telangana, on 07.03.2026 at 11:00 A.M., along with their respective counsel for conciliation and mediation. Mediation Centre is directed to record the voluntary statements, identify the parties, if required with the consent of both parties to and	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		file report before the next date of hearing. The appearance of official respondent No.4 is not dispensed with, requiring for further examination. List on 10.03.2026. _____ EVV,J Skj	

