

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.2597 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	24.04.2026	<u>EVV, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home and learned counsel for respondent No.7 are present. This Court, by order dated 27.02.2026, directed the parties to appear before the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee on 18.03.2026 at 11:00 A.M. Learned counsel on either side submit that the parties have appeared before the said Committee for the purpose of conciliation and mediation, along with their respective learned counsel. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that some more time is required for further conciliation and mediation between the parties. Accordingly, both parties are directed to appear before the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee on 02.05.2026 at 11:00 A.M., along with their learned counsel. The said Committee shall undertake the exercise by referring the matter to a mediator and submit a report to this Court by the next date of hearing.	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		List on 19.06.2026 under the caption “for appearance”. EVV, J SPD	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE